
d
"'..]'..-.a-i;,ei'=ffi-._--_:_c

CANARA AAN(, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
41/A, SHELAR BUILDINGI 1,, TLOOR' GOKHALE ROAD

NAUPAOA, THANE WEST - 40O6O2

Tel | 022 - 25305101- 04, Email : recoveryrorhane6rcanar_abannj

SALE NOTICE

E. AUCIION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ

8(6) Os THE SECURITy TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

WITH PROVISION TO RULE

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s)
that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged io the Secured creditor, the
Symbollc possession of which has been taken bV the Authorlzed Officer of Cenara Bank will be sold on
"As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 16.07.2021 for recovery of Rs. 11,52,357,39 (as on 15.06.2021
plus interest and char8es from 01.06.2021) towards loan account no.55011400000097 and Rs.

12,975.75 \as on 15.06.2021 plus interest and charges from 01.06.2021) towards loan account no.
55019910000034 due to Canera Bank from M/s. N K Gases, Proprietor Jasvindarsingh S l(ohli having
address at Shop no.3, Miripri Apartment, Char Rasta Boisar Road, Palghar West, District Plaghar
401404, Maharashtra

SlNo Description of Property
Price

Earnest Money
Deposit
Rs, 1,56,510

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 13.07.2021 lpto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and
other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.
Date of lnspection of properties on 09.07.2021with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.
Date upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 13.07.2021.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(]!]4C-rju!l:a_b!d!!a!l) or may contact Mrs. Upasana , Palghar ll branch (Mob no. 96192 34099) email id i

!1l!550!@!a0afE!aff!.!gmdurin8 office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvr Ltd,
Udyogvihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Euilding No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contaci No
+9-1 124 43o2uo /21. /22/23124, S!p_!9I!@XI!C!!UIqE@; hareesh.sowda@c1india.com.

qi ,-fl *i.+ForcANf RA BANK

$\'l-
/r.Ed trr rr--7irv sroral Manager
(-/q$q .tql-f,q. ail / R O, Thane

1-. -

Date:16.06.2021 AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA 8ANl(, RE6IONAI. OFFICE THANE

Residential Premises owned by Mr. Jasvindarsingh
S Kohli at Flat no.O4, 1'r Floor, Miripiri Apartment,
Vil age Palghar, Palghar West, Maharashtra.
Admeasuring 470 sq ft built up area.
Boundaries rNorth Open Plot, South - Private
Property, East Private Property, West - Palghar
Boisar Road

Rs.15,65,100



1

QEfAl!E!l!Bl4! ANQIQNA1II0I5OF rHE SALE Nolc[ DArrD i6.06.2r: .

1 Name and Address of the Secured
Creditor

Canara bank, Palghar I Bra

Estate, Opp. Railway Station, I

Palghar, District Pa ghar,

441404
7 Ndre dnd Aocrre)r ol Borrower() /

cL,aranto(s)
M/s. N K Gases havlng addre
Cottage, Near Punjab Garirge, I

Palghar West, Distflct Plagl
Maharashtra
Guarantor - Mr. lasvindarsir
having address at l(ohll's Cc

Punjab Garage, Manor Road, P

District PlaBhar 401404, tu1ahar,

3. Tora L abi ities as on 16.06.2021

a. Mode of Auction

Rs. 12,25,333.15 (Rupees

twenty five thousand three h

three and palse fifteen on y)

and charges from 01.06.2q21

E - a uctio n

',ct,, 
at-l t_

Manor Road,

Mahara5htra

ss at l(ohli's

rghar 401404,

'singh S Kohli
Cottage, Near
Palghar West,

arashtra

Twe ve la khs

I p us interest

Detal s Auction Service Provider
Date & Time ofAuction

M/s C1 ndla Pvt. Ltd
16.07.2021(11.O0 pm to 12.00 pm)
(w,th unlimited extension of 5 min.
duration each till the concluson of the
sale).

As per sale Notice

6. Other Terms and Conditions :

a. Auctlon / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Eidding" through the webste
https://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed ternrs
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates
mentioned n Sale Notice.

c. The property wil be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the pa(icipating
bldders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft ln favour oi
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Palghar ll branch OR sha lbe deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ F!rr,i!
T'ansfer to credit of account of Canara 8ank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name RO THANE l:

PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.00
p.m. Detais of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or betore
13.07.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/detais on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.O0 p.m to Canara Bank, Palghar I Branch by hand

Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

Reserve Price



t.
i;"irr!...ji,."*.,_-_;'rc

i. Photocoples of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these
documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 2S% of
bid amount.

ii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

lv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.
f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal htt[t/$/ww.bankeauctions.com and get

thelr User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avai online training on E -uct on from
tlre service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Bullding No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 430202A/2L/22/23/24,
i|!,rort@b.nkencutions.com; hareesh.qowda@clindia.com)

8. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessfu bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
nterest

h. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha llmprove thelr offers in
multiples of Rs.10,000/'. The bidder who submiis the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on c osurc
of 'on ine' auction sha I be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the
sLr.cessful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.

i The suc.essflrl bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately
on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
conflrrnation of sale by the secured creditor- lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale prlce, the
deposit made by him shal be forfeited bytheAuthorized Officer without anysale prce, thedeposit
made by him shaLl be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property sl\al
fo thwith be p!t up for sa le again.

I For sa e proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs iRupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the origina receipt of TDS certif cate of

k. A I charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shal be borne by
rhe successful bidd e r only

I Tlre.e ls no efcumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder ls liab e to
pay a I society dLres, municlpal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges,
dLrties and taxes whatsoever, inc uding oLrtstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject

m. At]Ihorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e

aLr.iion wlihoLrt assigning any reason thereof.
n ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e -

n!cti.f, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane \tuho, as a

facl itating centre shal make necessary arrangements.
o. For further details contact Canara 8ank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra l(urla

Comp ex, Circle office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar Building, 1't floor,
Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane- 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 253A\1A104, Emai :

r ao!r ryrot raIe(arr aiIarabank.cotJl rnay be contacted during office hours on al]y working day or the
q.rv.e provider M1s C1 lndla Pvt Ltd, Udyogvihar, phase - 2, Gulf petrochem Buildlng, BLrilding no

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Plncode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 43A2O2A /2L/ 22 / 23 / 24, Email

l.!t,U)o11(@bankeauction5.com ; ha.eeshqowda@clindia.com



SPECTAL TNSTRUCTTON /CAUTION :

Biddin8 in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (tntenret failure, power
faiure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off slrch contingenr
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situatlon and are ab e
to pa(icipate in tlre auction successfu

Place : Thane

Date : 15.05.2021

a;i d+r hrrror€4NARA BANK

n >a-\-'\'/
Y-,F !nrr6 / Divisional ManaSer

|] irn F,'qrdq dIDT/ R o Tha.e

Authorized Officer
Canaaa Bank,

RegionalOffice, Thane

t


